



\$~27-48

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
- + W.P.(C) 2065/2018 & CM No.8525/2018
M/S TARINI INTERNATIONAL LTD.
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR Petitioner
Through: Mr. Naveen Malhotra, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Vinod Diwakar, CGSC
- + W.P.(C) 2498/2018 & CM No.10379/2018
M/S TARINI INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR Petitioner
Through: Mr. Naveen Malhotra, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC for UOI
- + W.P.(C) 3008/2016
APRAJITA KUMARI & ANR Petitioners
Through: None
versus
JOINT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT
DIRECTORATE & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Narula, CGSC with
Ms. Anumita Chandra, Adv. for UOI.
- + W.P.(C) 4228/2016 & CM No. 45944/2016
PRATIBHA SINGH & ANR Petitioners
Through: None
versus
JOINT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT
DIRECTORATE & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC for UOI
- + W.P.(C) 3909/2017 & CM No. 17256/2017
APRAJITA SINGH AND ORS Petitioners
Through: None
versus
JOINT DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF
ENFORCEMENT AND ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC for UOI
- + W.P.(C) 5320/2017
J SEKAR Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv. with Mr.



		Raktim Gogoi, Mr. Harshit Sethi, Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Advs.
	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA & ORS	 Respondents
	Through:	Mr. Sanjeev Narula, CGSC with Ms. Anumita Chandra, Adv. for UOI.
+	W.P.(C) 5323/2017	
	S RAMACHANDRAN	 Petitioner
	Through:	Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Mr. Harshit Sethi, Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Advs.
	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA & ORS	 Respondents
	Through:	Mr. Sanjeev Narula, CGSC with Ms. Anumita Chandra, Adv. for UOI.
+	W.P.(C) 5326/2017	
	K RETHINAM	 Petitioner
	Through:	Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Mr. Harshit Sethi, Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Advs.
	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA & ORS	 Respondents
	Through:	Mr. Sanjeev Narula, CGSC with Ms. Anumita Chandra, Adv. for UOI.
+	W.P.(C) 6920/2017	
	SRS MINING	 Petitioner
	Through:	Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Mr. Harshit Sethi, Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Advs.
	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	 Respondents
	Through:	Mr. Vinod Diwakar, CGSC
+	W.P.(C) 7015/2017	
	T. VINAYAK RAVI REDDY	 Petitioner
	Through:	Mr. Naveen Malhotra, Adv.
	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA & ORS	 Respondents
	Through:	Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC for UOI
+	W.P.(C) 7659/2017	
	M/S BETUL OIL LTD.	 Petitioner
	Through:	None



	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA & ORS	 Respondents
	Through:	Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. T. P. Singh, Adv. for R-1-3.
+	W.P.(C) 8100/2017	
	J SEKAR	 Petitioner
	Through:	Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Mr. Harshit Sethi, Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Advs.
	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA AND ORS	 Respondents
	Through:	Mr. Sanjeev Narula, CGSC with Ms. Anumita Chandra, Adv. for UOI.
+	W.P.(C) 8112/2017	
	SRS MINING	 Petitioner
	Through:	Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Mr. Harshit Sethi, Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Advs.
	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.	 Respondents
	Through:	Mr. Sanjeev Narula, CGSC with Ms. Anumita Chandra, Adv. for UOI.
+	W.P.(C) 8113/2017	
	S RAMACHANDRAN	 Petitioner
	Through:	Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Mr. Harshit Sethi, Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Advs.
	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA AND ORS	 Respondents
	Through:	Mr. Sanjeev Narula, CGSC with Ms. Anumita Chandra, Adv. for UOI.
+	W.P.(C) 8114/2017	
	K. RETHINAM	 Petitioner
	Through:	Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Mr. Harshit Sethi, Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Advs.
	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA & ORS	 Respondents
	Through:	Mr. Sanjeev Narula, CGSC with Ms. Anumita Chandra, Adv. for UOI.
+	W.P.(C) 8115/2017	



K. RETHINARM Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Raktim Gogoi, Mr. Harshit Sethi,
Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Advts.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Narula, CGSC with
Ms. Anumita Chandra, Adv. for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 8116/2017
S. RAMACHANDRAN Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Raktim Gogoi, Mr. Harshit Sethi,
Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Advts.
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Narula, CGSC with
Ms. Anumita Chandra, Adv. for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 8117/2017
SRS MINING Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Raktim Gogoi, Mr. Harshit Sethi,
Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Advts.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Narula, CGSC with
Ms. Anumita Chandra, Adv. for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 8118/2017
J. SEKAR Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Raktim Gogoi, Mr. Harshit Sethi,
Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Advts.
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Narula, CGSC with
Ms. Anumita Chandra, Adv. for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 8521/2017
SURENDRA KUMAR JAIN AND ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Raktim Gogoi, Mr. Harshit Sethi,
Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Advts.
versus



UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondent
Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC
+ W.P.(C) 8726/2017
M/S SWASTIK CEMENT PRODUCTS PVT. LTD. & ORS
..... Petitioners
Through: Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC for UOI
+ W.P.(C) 9808/2017 & CM No. 39897/2017
M/S DHAWAN CREATIVE PRINTS PVT. LTD. AND ANR.
..... Petitioners
Through: Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Raktim Gogoi, Mr. Harshit Sethi,
Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Vinod Diwakar, CGSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **12.04.2018**

1. Mr. Mahajan, who appears for the officials respondents, says that one of the issues which arises in the captioned matters, is covered against the Department by the judgment of the Division Bench dated 11.01.2018, passed in WP(C) No. 5320/2017, titled: *J. Sekar vs. Union of India & Ors*; which is being challenged by way of a Special Leave Petition.
2. In these circumstances, Mr. Mahajan seeks accommodation. The request is not opposed by the counsel for the petitioners.
3. Renotify the matter on 14.09.2018.
4. Interim order will continue to operate.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

APRIL 12, 2018/SRwt