

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2065/2018

M/S TARINI INTERNATIONAL LTD. THROUGH
ITS DIRECTOR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Naveen Mathur, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Vinod Diwakar, CGSC with Ms
Radhika Roy, Advocates for R-1 to
R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **11.04.2019**

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the senior counsel who has to address the arguments is unavailable and requests for an adjournment. It is stated that the Special Leave Petition, against the decision of the Division Bench of this Court in *J Sekar v. Union of India & Ors.: W.P.(C) 5320/2017 and other connected matters, decided on 11.01.2018*, is pending before the Supreme Court and the operation of the said order is stayed.
2. At his request, list on 19.09.2019.
3. Interim order to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

APRIL 11, 2019

MK