



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2065/2018&CM APPL. 8525/2018**

M/S TARINI INTERNATIONAL

LTD. THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

**Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC
with Mr. Sandeep Singh S., Ms.
Khushi Mangla, Advocates for UOI**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

06.05.2024

%

1. SLP (C) no. 012865/2018 titled as **Union of India V J. Shekhar** is pending before the Supreme Court.
2. List on 10.09.2024.
3. Interim orders to continue.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MAY 6, 2024/j/ak